[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 13]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2018 Panguni 14, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2049

Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

Pages.

TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

ESTABLISHMENT - Legislative Assembly Secretariat - Srinivasan (Thiru. K.), Special Secretary - Promoted and Appointed as Secretary, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat and Secretary, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly - Appointment - Notified.

22

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

Secretariat, 28th March, 2018.

No. II(1)/LAS/8/2018.

[ESTABLISHMENT - Legislative Assembly Secretariat - Srinivasan (Thiru. K.), Special Secretary - Promoted and Appointed as Secretary, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat and Secretary, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly - Appointment - Notified.]

The following S.O. Order is published:-

[S.O. Ms. No. 25, Legislative Assembly Secretariat, 3rd March 2018, Maasi 19, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu - 2049.]

READ:

- 1. S.O. (Ms.) No. 20, Legislative Assembly Secretariat, dated 28-2-2018.
- 2. S.O. (Ms.) No. 24, Legislative Assembly Secretariat, dated 2-3-2018.
- 3. Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Extraordinary, No.80, dated 2-3-2018.

Order: S.O. Ms. No. 25, Legislative Assembly Secretariat, 3rd March 2018.

The Governor of Tamil Nadu after consultation with the Speaker, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly hereby orders the following appointment:-

Thiru K. Srinivasan, Special Secretary, Legislative Assembly Secretariat is promoted and appointed to Act as Secretary, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly, subject to the outcome of W.P. Nos. 3856/2018 and 4394/2018 pending before the Madras High Court, *vice* Thiru K. Boopathy, Secretary permitted to retire from service on 28-2-2018 AN on superannuation.

(By Order of the Governor)

K. SRINIVASAN, Special Secretary / Holding Additional Charge of Secretary.